

=

Enrico article nr:	280540	Date:	02-04-2020
Article name:	Urbani truffeltapenade	<div style="border: 1px solid black; padding: 5px; width: fit-content; margin: auto;"> Enrico B.V. Abberdaan 210-212 1046 AB Amsterdam, Nederland Tel. +31 (0)20 4622 722 </div>	
Supplier:	Enrico BV		
Quality contact:	quality@enrico.nl		
Telephone nr:	+31 (0)20 462 27 24		
Certification:	BRC S&D		

1. Product characteristics

Appearance	sauce
Taste	typical
Smell	Typical
Consistency/texture	solid --sauce
Color	brown/black

2. Product and packaging information

Country of production:	Italy
Production site (company name and address):	SS Valnerina km 31+300 – 06040 S.Anatolia di Narco – PG - Italy
Explanation of the composition of production code/lot number:	BATCH = L.XYYY L: BATC, X (year, Q=2017 –R=2018 , S=2019..) YYY = days of years
Minimum shelf life at delivery (in days):	90
Shelf life after opening (in days):	Once opened keep refrigerated and use within 5 days
Notation of expiry date (e.g. dd-mm-yyyy):	dd-mm-yyyy
Location of expiry date (e.g. on label, backside, etc.):	on label

Net weight:	80g
Drained weight:	n.a
Gross weight:	175 g

Product pasteurized:	no
Product sterilized:	yes
Product vacuum packed:	no
Product packaged in a protective atmosphere:	no
Product irradiated:	no
Product GMO free:	yes

e-sign (estimate sign):	yes
EG-admission number (for dairy, meat and fish products):	n.a

Size of consumer packaging (depth x width x height) in mm:	50 Ø x 75 h
Size of trade unit (depth x width x height) in mm:	170X110X86
Kind of consumer packaging (e.g. glass jar, plastic bag):	jar glass
Colour of lid	gold
Kind of trade unit (e.g. plastic foil and tray, cardboard box):	cardboard

EAN-13 CODE on consumer packaging:	8000146034282
EAN-13 CODE on trade unit:	18000146034289
Intrastat number:	21039090

3. Information regarding packaging tax

Consumer packaging		
Name of packaging (e.g. jar, lid, label)	Kind of material (e.g. glass, paper)	Weight of material gram
jar	glass	90 g
cap	metal	5 g

Packaging trade unit		
Name of packaging (e.g. tape, seal)	Kind of material (e.g. cardboard, plastic)	Weight of material gram
box	cardboard	75 g

4. Logistic information

Number of products per trade unit:	6
Number of trade units per pallet layer:	43
Number of layers per pallet:	15
Number of trade units per pallet:	645
Pallet type (Euro/CHEP-euro):	eur
Pallet size (cm x cm x cm)	80x120x15
Total height of pallet:	145
Total weight of trade unit:	1150g
Total weight of pallet:	767 kg

\

5. Ingredients in final product [see example below](#) (according to European regulation)

Ingredients and sub ingredients	%	Country of origin
Mushrooms (<i>Agaricus bisporus</i>)		EU
water		EU
extra virgin olive-oil		EU
sunflower oil		EU
Summer truffles breakings (<i>Tuber aestivum</i> Vitt.)		EU
salt		EU
flavouring		EU
"Grana Padano DOP "cheese (milk, salt, rennet, preservative : lysozyme [egg's protein])		EU
parsley		EU
porcini mushrooms (<i>Boletus edulis</i> and relative species)		EU / EXTRA EU
garlic		EXTRA EU
lemon juice		EU
cornstarch		EU

pepper	EXTRA EU
--------	----------

6. Allergens ('+' present / '-' absent)

LeDa nr.	Allergen	Recipe contains
	Legal allergens	
1.1	Wheat	no
1.2	Rye	no
1.3	Barley	no
1.4	Oats	no
1.5	Spelt	no
1.6	Kamut	no
1	<i>Gluten</i>	no
2.0	Crustaceans	no
3.0	Egg	YES
4.0	Fish	no
5.0	Peanuts	no
6.0	Soy	no
7.0	Milk	YES
8.1	Almonds	no
8.2	Hazelnuts	no
8.3	Walnuts	no
8.4	Cashews	no
8.5	Pecan nuts	no
8.6	Brazil nuts	no
8.7	Pistachio nuts	no
8.8	Macademia/Queensland nuts	no
8	<i>Nuts</i>	no
9.0	Celery	no
10.0	Mustard	no
11.0	Sesame	no
12.0	Sulphur dioxide and sulphites (E220-E228) > 10 mg/kg	no
13.0	Lupin	no
14.0	Molluscs	no
	Additional allergens	
20.0	Lactose	no
21.0	Cocoa	no
22.0	Glutamates (E620-E625)	no
23.0	Chicken meat	no
24.0	Coriander	no
25.0	Corn/maize	no
26.0	Legumes	no
27.0	Beef	no
28.0	Pork	no
29.0	Carrot	no

7. Logo's and certificates

	Y/N
Kosher	NO
Halal	yes
Organic	no
Vegetarian	NO
Vegan	NO
Protected Geographical Status (PGI,PDO,TSG)	no

8. Nutritional value based on 100 g product

Nutritional information	Value per 100 g	Analysed/calculated
Energy	kJ 926 kcal 224	calculated
Fat	g 22	calculated
of which saturates	g 2.9	calculated
Carbohydrate	g 4.5	calculated
of which sugars	g 3.1	calculated
Fibre	g 0	calculated
Protein	g 2.1	calculated
Salt	g 1.4	calculated
Trans fat	g <0.1	calculated